Illustrated Parts List
Jet-Ex 4D Generator Sets
Series 7003B
324 South Service Road, Unit 104 Melville NY 11747
TEL (631) 815-5520 ●  FAX (631) 815-5526
E-mail: sales@aviationgroundequip.com
Web: www.aviationgroundequip.com
Section 1. Parts List
1. Explanation of Parts List Arrangement
The parts list is arranged so that the illustration will appear on a left-hand page and the applicable parts
list will appear on the opposite right-hand page. Unless the list is unusually long, the user will be able to
look at the illustration and read the parts list without turning a page.
2. Symbols and Abbreviations
The following is a list of symbols and abbreviations used in the parts list.
* - item not illustrated
A, or AMP - ampere
AC - alternating current
AR - as required
DC - direct current
Fig. - Figure
hd. - head
hex - hexagon
Hz - Hertz (cycles-per-second)
I.D. - inside diameter
IN - inch
kVA - kilovolt-ampere
uF - microfarad
No. - number
OM - Owners Manual
PRV - peak reverse voltage
PSI - pounds per square inch
Ref - reference (the item has been listed previously)
TM - Technical Manual
v - volt (when used as a prefix to a five-digit number, indicates vendor code)
NOTE:An item which does not reflect an index number is an assembly which is not illustrated in its
assembled state, or it is similar (right-hand, left-hand, top, etc.) to an item which is illustrated.
324 South Service Road, Unit 104 Melville NY 11747
TEL (631) 815-5520 ●  FAX (631) 815-5526
E-mail: sales@aviationgroundequip.com
Web: www.aviationgroundequip.com
Generator Set Stationary Mounting Assembly
Figure 1
Jet-EX 4D / Spec. 7003B / Generator Set
324 South Service Road, Unit 104 Melville NY 11747
TEL (631) 815-5520 ●  FAX (631) 815-5526
E-mail: sales@aviationgroundequip.com
Web: www.aviationgroundequip.com
NOMENCLATURE
FIGURE & HOBART AIRLINE
ITEM NO. PART NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 EFF QTY
1- 7003B-1 GENERATOR SET, STATIONARY REF
1-1 489203 . YOKE, LIFTING ASSY., (See Fig. 14) 1
1-2 282562 . CAP, FUEL, GREEN, V49234, NO. 1275 (Modified) 1
1-3 181251 . PANEL, CONTROL ASSY, (See Fig. 6) 1
1-4 84B-1078 . LABEL, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 1
1-5 81B-1064 . LABEL, ENGINE DRIVE 1
1-6 400435 . LABEL, NAMEPLATE, 28V 1
1-7 402987 . NAMEPLATE, HOBART 3
* 489689 . KIT, SPACER, STATIONARY MTG. (OPTION) 1
* 489690 . . CRATE, SHIPPING, EXPORT (OPTION) 1
* 404469-4 . . COVER, PROTECTIVE, POLTHN. (OPTION) 1
1-8 DWP-982 . . BRACKET, CABLE 2
1-9 488904 . . BRACKET, SPACER FRAME ASSY. 4
* 78A-1000 . NAMEPLATE, ID 1
* 79A-1110 . NAMEPLATE, OPTION 1
1-12 489267 . CANOPY ASSY (For Details See Fig. 4) 1
* 180298 . KIT, TIE DOWN ASSY. (OPTION) REF
1-13 180297 . . BRACKET, MTG. TIE DOWN 4
* W-11242-12 . . WASHER, FL.ST. 1/2 8
* W-11280-11 . . NUT, 1/2-20 HEX, JAM, ST. 8
* W-11100-3 . . SCREW, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4, HHC. ST. 8
* W-11254-8 . . WASHER, LK, STD. 1/2 8
* 489848 . CRATE, SHIPPING, EXPORT (OPTION) 1
* 408789 . WHEEL, SOLID RUBBER, ASSY.
(MILITARY TREAD), (OPTION) 1
* 408790 . WHEEL, SOLID RUBBER, ASSY.
(RIB TREAD), (OPTION) 1
* 283621 . HANDLE, GRIP 1
* 281991 . RETAINER, FUEL DRIP, ASSY., (OPTION) 1